  Copyright 2022 Ford Motor Company
Stacy L. Balzer         Ford Motor Company
Director           P. O. Box 1904
Service Engineering Operations       Dearborn, Michigan 48121
Ford Customer Service Division
October 12, 2022
TO: All U.S. Ford and Lincoln Dealers
SUBJECT: Customer Satisfaction Program 22B27

standard front stabilizer bar
22B27C 0.8 Hour(s)
PARTS REQUIREMENTS / ORDERING INFORMATION
Special Program Part Ordering:
To place an order for the Front Driveshaft submit a Special Program order in the DOW system. SSSC
contact is not required to order K-Coded parts on this program. More information can be found in
EFC 10642.
Part Number  Description Order
Quantity
Claim
Quantity
MB3Z-4A376-U Front Driveshaft (Please refer to the Ford Parts
Catalog for correct driveshaft ordering)
As
Needed Up to 1
MB3Z-4A376-V Front Driveshaft (Please refer to the Ford Parts
Catalog for correct driveshaft ordering)
As
Needed Up to 1
MB3Z-4A376-W Front Driveshaft (Please refer to the Ford Parts
Catalog for correct driveshaft ordering)
As
Needed Up to 1
MB3Z-4A376-X Front Driveshaft (Please refer to the Ford Parts
Catalog for correct driveshaft ordering)
As
Needed Up to 1
MB3Z-4A376-Y Front Driveshaft (Please refer to the Ford Parts
Catalog for correct driveshaft ordering)
As
Needed Up to 1
Dealers will be notified via a DOES II communication if circumstances warrant a change in part supply